

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.22767-22770/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2008 & 11.4.2008 in RP  
No. 141/2008 & WP No. 11371/2005 & WP No. 11372/2005 & WP No.  
11373/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Dr.Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG  
Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Ms. Rohini Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master