

Listed On: 07.09.2016

Before Court No. 5

Item No. 102

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 7069-7072/2009 & SLP(C) No. 1447/2013

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for permission to file additional documents in C.A.
No. 7069/2009)

Bharat Bhushan & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.01.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List the matters on Thursday, the 21st January, 2016 as first item subject to overnight part heard."

C.A. Nos. 7069-72/2009:-

It is submitted that there are 3 respondents in these appeals. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of appeal is complete on all the three respondents and they are represented by Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate for the appellant No. 1 has on 18.01.2016 filed application for permission to file additional documents in C.A. No. 7069/2009 only alongwith Annexures P/17 to P/19 (regd. as I.A. No. 1) and the same has been placed with appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit and the same has been included in appeal paper books.

Service is complete in SLP(C) No. 1447/2013.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 19th DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to

1. Mr. Balbir Singh Gutpa, Adv. Ch. No.
2. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

p-1