

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7069-7072/2009

BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1447/2013

Date : 27/10/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv. (Not present)
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv. (Not present)
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. A. Mariarputham,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand,ASG
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajit K. Sinha,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Atulesh Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Meena Malik,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.
Mr. AK. Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None present for the appellants.

List after ensuing Diwali holidays.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-CUM-PS[RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER