

ITEM NO.21

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 7069-7072/2009

BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF FINANCE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE THROUGH
THE SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 23-04-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice for making alternative arrangement already issued to appellant No. 1.

Appellant No.2 could not be served in alternative arrangement. Let the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG