

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7069-7072/2009

BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF FINANCE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE THROUGH
THE SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 04-11-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry to submit the record within two weeks after getting
necessary information from the concerned court with respect to
service of notice upon appellant No. 1.

Put up after two weeks.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DEEPAK SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER

REVISED

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S**

Civil Appeal No(s). 7069-7072/2009

BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

**UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF FINANCE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE THROUGH
THE SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)**

Date : 04-11-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]**

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

**Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Registry to submit the report within two weeks after getting
necessary information with respect to service of notice upon
appellant No. 1.**

Put up after two weeks.

**(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(DEEPAK SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER**

