

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7069-7072/2009

BHARAT BHUSHAN &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF FINANCE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE THROUGH  
THE SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1447/2013 (XIV)

Date : 05-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yatendra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.

Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

Mr. R.S.M. Kalky, Adv.

Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAt the request of learned counsel appearing for the  
appellants, list the matter after two weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)

AR cum PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR