

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7069-7072/2009

BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF FINANCE DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE THROUGH THE SECRETARY & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1447/2013 (XIV)

Date : 02-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Ms. Meena K Pouiose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Shilpi Dey Auditya, Adv.

Ms. Shehla Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Md. Anas Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. N. Venkatraman, A.S.G.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. V.C. Bharathi, Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Raman Kumar Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar Bharti, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, who states that the arguing counsel is held up before another Bench, list after two weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)