

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEALS NO.7069-7072 OF 2009

BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

ORDER

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellants states that both the appellants have already superannuated and he has instructions not to press the present appeals.

2. The appeals are, accordingly, disposed of as not pressed.

.....J.
(HIMA KOHLI)

.....J.
(AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH)

NEW DELHI;
12th OCTOBER, 2023.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCIVIL APPEAL NOS.7069-7072/2009

BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF FINANCE DEPARTMENT OF
REVENUE THROUGH THE SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 1447/2013 (XIV)

Date : 12-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAHFor Appellant(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Venkatraman, A.S.G.(NP)
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. V.C. Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Mohan, Adv.Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shehla Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Md. Anas Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subart, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCIVIL APPEAL NOS.7069-7072/2009

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellants states that both the appellants have already superannuated and he has instructions not to press the

present appeals.

2. The appeals are, accordingly, disposed of as not pressed.

SLP(C) No. 1447/2013.

1. None is present on behalf of the petitioner. We are informed by the learned counsel for the respondents that the previous counsel appearing for the petitioner has since been elevated as Judge of the High Court of Uttar Pradesh at Allahabad.

2. In view of the submission made above, alternative arrangement shall have to be made by the petitioner.

3. Accordingly, the Registry is directed to issue notice to the petitioner to make alternative arrangements.

4. List after service is complete.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)

(Signed Order in Civil Appeal Nos.7069-7072/2009 is placed on the file)